

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

DISTRICT : COOCH BEHAR

Present: **Sri. Mukul Kumar Kundu, (WB00654)**  
District Judge-in-charge, Cooch Behar

**Title Appeal No. 13 of 2024**  
(CNR No. WBCB01-002627-2024)

Shyamal Kumar Chanda                      -versus-                      Bimal Das & three others  
@ Shyamal Chanda

01  
30.09.2024

An appeal is preferred this day under section 96 read with order 41 rule 1 of the C.P.C. with court fee of Rs. 20/- against the judgement and decree dated 31.07.2024 passed by the learned Civil Judge (Jr. Division), Sadar, Cooch Behar in Title Suit No. 10 of 2022.

Copy of decree is also filed with the application.

The appeal is filed in time. No caveat is pending.

Let the memo of appeal be registered as Title Appeal.

Learned Presiding Officer is on duty leave. I am in Charge of this Court.

Issue notice upon the defendants along with a copy of stay petition, through the process of the court as well as by registered or speed post at once.

Requisites be filed within **10 days** from today to comply the aforesaid direction.

File original postal receipt and delivery status report downloaded from the official website of India Post supported by an affidavit of service.

In the event, requisites are filed in time, the same be issued if found in order.

Fix **17-01-2025** for service return, filing an affidavit of service along with the original postal receipt and delivery status report and appearance of the defendants.

Dictated and corrected,

*Sd/-*

**District Judge**  
**Cooch Behar**

*Sd/- M.K.Kundu*

**District Judge**  
**Cooch Behar**