

Title Appeal No. 13 of 2024

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

02

17/01/2025

Today is the date fixed for S/R and appearance.

Appellants file hajira.

S/R is received after service.

Sri Debojyoti Goswami learned counsel for the respondents appears by filing respective *Vokalatnama* which is to be kept in the record.

Trial Court Record be called for.

Fix **08/04/2025** for T.C.R and hearing.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**District Judge
Cooch Behar**