

Title Appeal No. 13 of 2024

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

05

25/07/2025

Today is the date fixed for hearing.

Learned counsels for the contesting parties are present.

Trial Court Record is received.

Accordingly, hearing of the case is adjourned for the ends
of justice.

Let the case being ready for trial be transferred to the court
of Learned Additional District Judge, 3rd court, Cooch Behar for
disposal.

Fix 25/08/2025 for appearance before the transferee court.

**Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti
District Judge ,
Cooch Behar**