

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.

Title Appeal - 13/2024
CNR No. WBCB01-002627-2024

Present: Sri. Rudra Prasad Ray, ADJ, FTC, Cooch Behar.

Order No. 07

Dated 25-08-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the contesting parties.

Lawyer's hajira is filed on behalf of the appellant.

Lawyer's hajira is filed on behalf of the respondent also.

Ld. Advocates of both sides are present.

This court is lying vacant. I am in charge of this court.

Fix 23.09.25 for hearing.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB00899